3-56
w w w . i e i w o r l d . c o m
Industrial Computer Chassis
Panel
Solutions
Introduction
7
Power Supply/

Specifications
CD-ROM, and HDD are not included in package.
Ordering Information
Backplane Options
Selection Guide
Power Supply Options
Dimensions (measurement units: millimeter)
RACK-2100GB
Power LED HDD LED
Power switch Reset button
Model No. SBC Type PSU Type Color Options
RACK-2100G PICMG 1.3 PS/2 black/white
RACK-2100GBR PICMG 1.3 redundant black
3-60
w w w . i e i w o r l d . c o m
Industrial Computer Chassis
Panel
Solutions
Introduction
7
Power Supply/
Peripherals
6
ORing
Network
Communication
5
Automation
Control
4
Video
Capture
Solutions
2
Industrial
Computing
Soluations
1
Embedded
Computing
Solutions
3
Part No. Description
RACK-305G  -R22/ACE-935AL 4U 14-slot rackmount chassis, USB, (Black/
White), W/ACE-935AL-RS PSU (300W), RoHS
RACK-305G  -R22/A130B
4U 14-slot rackmount chassis, (Black/White),
2 x 8 cm fan, with ACE-A130B-R10 (300W ATX
model), RoHS
RACK-305G  ATX-R22/A130B
4U ATX motherboard rackmount chassis, (Black/
White), 2 x 8 cm fan, with ACE-A130B-R10
(300W ATX model), RoHS
   Color Code: B-Black    W-White
 Construction Heavy duty metal
 SBC Form Factor Full-size, slot CPU card
 Drive Combinations
3 x 5.25” + 1 x 3.5” HDD
or 2 x 5.25” + 2 x 3.5” HDD
or 2 x 5.25” + 1 x 3.5” HDD + 1 x front accessible 3.5”
or 2 x 5.25” + 2 x front accessible 3.5”
 Cooling Fans 2 x 8 cm
 I/O Ports 2 x USB
 Expansion Slots 14 slots for RACK-305G
7 slots for RACK-305GATX
 Indicators Power, HDD
 Buttons 1 x Power switch, 2 x reset buttons
 Operating Temperature 0°C ~ 50°C
 Operation Humidity 10% ~ 90%